IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

RODNEY J. LEWIS,

Appellant,

No. 66952

LARA J. LEWIS,

Respondent.

JUN 1 9 2015

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

FILED

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to appellant's motion for voluntary dismissal, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

vs.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY:

 cc: Chief Judge, The Eighth Judicial District Court Hon. Jack B. Ames, Senior Judge Carolyn Worrell, Settlement Judge Sterling Law, LLC Parker Scheer Lagomarsino Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA